Permanent Mission of Austria to the United Nations in Geneva

Genf-OV/RECHT/0092/2024

ENCLOSURE

**NOTE VERBALE** 

The Permanent Mission of Austria to the United Nations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights and has the honour to transmit herewith the Austrian contribution regarding the call for input to the report of the Special Rapporteur on violence against women and girls to the UN General Assembly on violence against women and girls in sport.

The Permanent Mission of Austria to the United Nations in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 17 April 20

Office of the United Nations
High Commissioner for Human Rights

E-mail: hrc-sr-vaw@un.org